# **Tactical Pickleball League Liability and Media Waiver**

## Winston Salem, NC

Please read this waiver carefully before signing. By signing this waiver, you agree to release Tactical Pickleball League, its officers, directors, volunteers, and sponsors from any liability for injuries or damages you may sustain while participating in the Tactical Pickleball League.

### **Liability Waiver**

- I, [Participant Name], understand that participating in the Tactical Pickleball League involves certain risks, including but not limited to:
  - **Physical injury:** Pickleball involves running, jumping, and quick movements that can lead to injuries such as sprains, strains, fractures, and concussions.
  - **Equipment malfunction:** Pickleball equipment, such as paddles and balls, can break or malfunction, potentially causing injury.
  - Acts of other participants: Other participants in the league may act negligently or recklessly, causing injury to others.
  - **Weather conditions:** Outdoor pickleball courts may be affected by weather conditions such as heat, rain, or wind, which can increase the risk of injury.

I assume all risks associated with participating in the Tactical Pickleball League pickleball league, including but not limited to the risks listed above. I release and forever discharge Tactical Pickleball League, its officers, directors, volunteers, and sponsors from any and all claims, demands, actions, or causes of action arising out of or in any way related to my participation in the league, including but not limited to any claims for negligence.

#### **Media Waiver**

I grant Tactical Pickleball League permission to use my name, image, and likeness in any photographs, videos, or other media taken during league events for promotional purposes, including but not limited to use in the league's website, social media accounts, and marketing materials. I understand that I will not be compensated for the use of my name, image, or likeness.

#### **Assumption of Risk**

I understand that pickleball is a physically demanding sport and that there is a risk of injury associated with participation. I certify that I am physically fit and able to participate in the Tactical Pickleball League pickleball league. I am aware of the risks involved in playing pickleball and I assume all risks associated with participation.

## **Release of Liability**

I release and forever discharge Tactical Pickleball League, its officers, directors, volunteers, and sponsors from any and all liability for injuries or damages I may sustain while participating in the Tactical Pickleball League pickleball league. This release includes, but is not limited to, any claims for negligence.

#### Indemnification

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Tactical Pickleball League, its officers, directors, volunteers, and sponsors from any and all claims, demands, actions, or causes of action arising out of or in any way related to my participation in the league, including but not limited to any claims for negligence.

## Agreement

I have read this waiver carefully and understand its contents. I agree to all of the terms and conditions of this waiver.